

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Bid Opening Time:

Aspen Corporation



To:	Chuck Bowman		From:	Linda C. Freeman	90 >
	Department of Administ	ration			NOTALISTON OF 03
	Purchasing Division, Bu	ilding #15			£ 3
	2019 Washington Street	t, East			
S-2	Charleston, WV 25305-	-0130			
Fax:	304-558-3970		Pages	23_	
Phone:	304-558-2157		Date:	10-27-2011	
Re:	Earling Refuse Pile Pro	ject	CC	: File	
□ Urge		☐ Please Cor	mment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
• Com	ments:			Na.	
Buye	r:	CB-23			
RFQ	. NO.	DEP15579			
Bid C	Opening Date:	October 27	, 2011		

IMPORTANT: The Information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

1:30 PM

ASPEN CORPORATION

DANIELS WV 25832

2400 RITTER DR

; 304-763-4591

2/ 23



DOOZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

HEQUEST TO'

DEP15579

1

... ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF;

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

				A 1 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 1	Incompany to Albert	w. Russiasiasi				FOR	OUT TOO NO.
DATE PRINT		THE REPORT OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TERMS	M9 OF SAL	,6 (,) (4) (5)	SHIP V	A Comment		F.O,B,		FREI	GHT TEAMS
10/11/ BID OPENING DATE:	2011	10/27/	2011			BTD	OPE	NING TIME	01.	30PM	•
THE PART OF STREET STREET, STREET STREET, STRE	ATTA	NTITY	UOP	CAT;	ITEM NUM		OE LI	UNITPRICE			AMOUNT
LINE	COA	(N) (1-4	UOF	NO.	II EM NON	D5.	nasiri.	ONIT PRICE		, m .	AMOONT
				OR TH		REFUSE		LE PROJECT AND THE Q/A			
		TING FF			DATORY PR						
	BID 01 10/27		DATE	& TIM	E REMAIN	UNCHANG	ED .	AS			
				- 110	OTHER CHA	NGES		~~~~~			
			5								
0001		1	ЈВ		962-73						
	RECLA	MATION	RES'	ORAT:	ON OF LAN	ID & OTH	ER	PROPERTIES			
	du iz iz		YELLOW!	SEE AE	VERSE SIDE FOR T				BATE		
SIGNATURE	<i>'</i> نے ا	1.	19			TELEPHONE SUY-	763	5-4573	DATE	10-	27-11
TITLE VICE	Pres	deat	EIN 55	5-01-2	2-7766-			ADDRESS CHA	NGES T	O BE N	OTED ABOVE
W	IEN RES	PONDING	TO RFC	2, INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SI	PACE ABOVE LA	BELEC	'VENI	OOR'

NENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TEQUESTION MEDIUMBER

; 304-763-4591

DEP15579

3/ 23 PAGE .

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR 25832 DANIELS WV

304-763-4573

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TEAMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FAEIGHT TERMS 09/07/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 10/27/2011 CAT. AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP 962-73 JB 0001 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "EARLING REFUSE PILE" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR EARLING, WEST VIRGINIA, (LOGAN CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 09/27/11 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 763-4573 DATE SIGNATURE 55-062-7766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

4/ 23



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

I TON TON TON

DEP15579

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/07/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 10/27/2011 UNITPRICE AMQUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITÉM NUMBER ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TRAVEL SOUTH ON US-119 FOR 53.1 MILES AND TAKE EXIT 72 TOWARD WV RT. 10/LOGAN. AFTER 0.3 MILE, TURN LEFT AT WV7/3 EAST. CONTINUE 2.3 MILES AND TURN LEFT TO STAY ON WV73 EAST. AFTER 0.6 MILE, CONTINUE ONTO WV RT. 10 S/LOGAN BOULEVARD AND CONTINUE 10'.6 MILES TO ARRIVE AT EARING, WV. THE PROJECT SITE IS ACCESSED THROUGH BY TAKING A LEFT IMMEDIATELY AFTER A RAILROAD CROSSING IN EARLING. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$20.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ASPEN CORPORATION

DANIELS WV 25832

2400 RITTER DR

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



HOOUR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

UEAnest Ini

DEP15579

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 09/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE; BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 10/27/2011 AMOUNT. UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM. WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR LOGAN COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ.
(PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DOOZER

State of vvest Virginia
Department of Administration
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

; 304-763-4591 HEYUEST IVI

DEP15579

6/ 23 SWOTAGE -- CO.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

304-763-4573

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PAIN	TEO	TER	Ma of Sal	E	ŞHIP VI	V	F	,О,В,		FREIGHTTERMS
09/07/					******					
BID OPENING DATE:	 	10/27/	2011	ada a de asacab	occomonicación son successo	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIIIY	ŲQP	ÇAT, NO	ITEM NUM	R .	ÜN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	2.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>				<u> </u>			
	OF COM	MEDCIA	I CEN	CDAI	LIABILITY	TNCHPA	NCE PRI	OR TO		
					UNLESS 07					
1	[[] [] [[] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] []				MINIMUM A					
9					250,000.	•	pressure of services			
					sometiments are accounted to					
					URANCE: S					
					ERS RISK - % OF THE A					
	AN AMU	UNI EU	UAL	0 100	OF THE A	ANUUNI	OF THE	CUNTRAC	١.	
1							,			
, "	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%) (OF THE	TOTAL A	MOUNT O	F	
1	THE BI	D PAYA	BLE T	O THE	STATE OF	WEST V	IRGINIA	,SHALL	BE	
b					D AS A BII					
					ISH A PERF					
					OF THE AN					
		기가 하다 있습니다.			CREDIT, OF					Ì
, ·					AUTHORIZE					
					. A LETTE					
	IN LIE	U OF A	BOND	WILL	ONLY BE	ALLOWED	FOR PR	OJECTS		
					NAL OR BUS					
					THE 5% BI		PERFOR	MANCE		
	воир,	UR LAN	OR AN	ו אח טו	ERIAL BON	J.				
	COM	ΙΔΙΝΤΕΝ	ANCE	ROND	A TWO C	2) YEAR	MATNTE	NANCE		
					ING SYSTE				NT	
		SUCCE	•	1	1					
1										
	REV. 1		1		N. 10 100 100 100 100					
	****	(****	(****)	****	*******	*****	******	*****	**	
1000	AMI CC	ואדפארי	TOP TA	TE DEM	TION FORM	OMB #	029-01	1 9		
					1/2013) 1				7.1	
					FORM TO					
			O DE	FERMIN	E YOUR EL	IGIBIL	TY AS	AN AML		
٠.	CONTRA	ACTOR.	THIS	is /	REQUIREM	ENT UNI	DER 30 (CFR 874.	16	
130000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>		1 ·	SEFF	I EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS:AND.CO	L ONDITIONS	880860)-47008-71	CSCREE	
SIGNATURE	· · ·			·		TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		Ti-	FEIN		*			DDDECC ALL	Non	O TO DE NOTES ABOVE
11166		ľ	-111				A	DURESS CHA	MGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Hequest for REGNUMBER Quotation

þ

DEP15579

P	AGE
٠,	19
	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR 25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

F,O,B. FREIGHT TEAMS DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 09/07/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 10/27/2011 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE UOP QUANTITY LINE IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B 14:17 MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, T). . CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Aspen Corporation. CONTRACTORS WV 000 653 LICENSE #: CONTRACTORS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE

DANIELS WV

2400 RITTER DR

MOOSE

TITLE

SIELO OI ANDRI ALLENIO Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ricquest ivi

DEP15579

PARTICIPATE RUMPER CONTRACTOR

8/ 23 MONTHAUE STORY

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE: O A MENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

; 304-763-4591

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 09/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM <u> 10/27/2011</u> CAT, AMOUNT UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY. VOP ITEM NUMBER ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO 1,-PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION; THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC OF THE WORK NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR BEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

FEIN



HODDEMA

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation DEP15579 Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15579

PAGE

ADI	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
сниск	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRIN	red	TEAR	MS OF SAL	E	\$HIP V	IA.		F,O,B,		FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/					<u> </u>				ــايـــــ	7004
BID OPENING DATE:	I se a reconstructivos esta esta esta esta esta esta esta est	10/27/3	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		020000000000000000000000000000000000000	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO	TEMNUM	MER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
,						***************************************			*********	
	AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.					o t 0		
		(C)		ONE-Y	EAR GUARA	NTEE PE	RIO	D SHALL NO	T BE	•8
1	CONSTR	UED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENSION	OF THE		RFORMANCE		
	ALLOTT	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CON	TRACT.			0.000.000	
		(D)						YAM NOITATE	BE	
	122 3			N THE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FIC	CATIONS		
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.							
. N		CDM YNA	TYON					*		,
	(3)	ERMINA	TUTE	CONTR	ACT MAY B	E CANCE	115	D IN WHOLE	OR	
× 12	TH BAD				THE DIREC					
14.7	WITHOU	T PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY OTHER	RIGHT D	RF	REMEDY IT M	AY	
	HAVE.	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CONTRAC	TOR IS	GIV	VEN NOT LES	S	
1.7.4	THAN T	HIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS WRITT	EN NOTI	CE,	, (DELIVERE	D BY	,
3.5	CERTIF	IED MA	IL, R	ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED	OF INTENT		
	TO TER	RMINATE	•							
							<u></u>			
	1 (3) 5/(5)		L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	11	HE SUCCESSF	UL	24° 9
	VENDOR		ODTA	TAL AL	NECECCA	DV DYV7	CTO	ON OF HIGHW	AVC	,
	DEDMIN	(A)			ORTATION				AIS	
					THE JOB S		1	CHI MID		
1	MATERIA	(B)	DRTA	TN AN	Y AND ALL	REQUIR	ED	CONSTRUCTI	ON	
	PERMIT	35 (252.25)			PERMITS.					
1					a verseassana a 71					
	(5)				CATIONS:					
					THIS CON					
0	ACCOR	DANCE W	ITH T	HE SF	ECIFICATI	ONS PRE	PAI	RED FOR THE		
1				E "EA	RLING REF	USF PIL	.E"			
		CT. SA		THOS	DDDDATED	HEDE TA	ימו	V DECEDENCE		
1								Y REFERENCE NS THEREIN		
								ND CONSISTS		
1					D BY GAI				-	
			[" ."							
	(6) 1	PAYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:					
analossociones publica escencia					VEASE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND OC	דומענ	IONS	(4)54(280)	
SIGNATURE				OEDIN	- TEROLISIOGICOA	TELEPHONE		1541) 2000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10	DATE	
		la	EIN					ADDRESS ST	INNOC	A YO DE MOTEO ADOM
TITLE		,	EUA.					ADDRESS CI	ANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

10/ 23

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

HEQUESTION PROMOED

DEP15579

................................ 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODZEN

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

The state of the s	AMS OF SALE SHIP V	IA	F,O,B,	FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/27/	(2011	BID OPE	NING TIME 01:	30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT TEMNUM		A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF	AMOUNT:
APPLICATION VALUES AS HE IN THE SPECTOF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACT	CONTRACTOR SHALL FU FOR PAYMENT WITH AN REIN BEFORE REQUEST FICATIONS SHALL BE IT IS THE DEP'S IN OR BE MADE WITHIN 6 FOR PAYMENT.	ITEMIZED ED. THE F USED FOR A TENT THAT	SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT TO	
THE FOR PARTIAL COMPLETED AT PAYMENT WILL WORK COMPLET	TION FOR PARTIAL PACONTRACTOR MAY, ON PAYMENT BASED ON THE TIME OF THE SUBE DETERMINED FROM TED IF BASED UPON UNPORTED IF BASED UPON	A PERIODIC E AMOUNT C BMITTAL. THE ACTUA IT MEASURE	OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF AL QUANTITY OF ES OR THE	,
FOR BANKRUP CONTRACT NUI WITHOUT FUR	IN THE EVENT THE VICY PROTECTION, THE LL AND VOID, AND TER	STATE MAY	DEEM THIS	
REV. 1/2005	FOR USE OF DOMESTIC	STEEL PRO	DUCTS	
1. EXCEPT PURCHAS NO CONTI	WHEN AUTHORIZED BY TING DIVISION PURSUAN RACTOR MAY USE OR SUCH CONTRACT PROJECT OF SUMADE IN THE UNITED	THE DIRECT NT TO SUBS JPPLY STEE THER THAN	OR OF THE ECTION 2 BELOW, L PRODUCTS FOR THOSE STEEL	
CON OF	ATE CONTRACT PROJECT STRUCTION OF, OR ANY OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT UCTURE, INCLUDING,	Y ADDITION T TO ANY B	TO, ALTERATION	
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONDIT	FIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Hequest for REONUMBER Quotation

DEP15579

PAGE

ADDRESS:COHRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOOZE

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FO.Bi	FREIGHY TERMS
09/07/201						, 7 0 DM
BID OPENING DATE:	10/27/		BID	OPE	NING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO	TIEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	OOLING OR PMENT, OR PROJECTS, E OF WEST	R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6,	TS D M ONT CH	OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR RACT WITH THE BIDS WERE	
 С	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, DRAWN, ICATED OR ESSED BY A OPERATION TH, BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	D, RLY TWO DE FL	CAST, PROCESSED, OF OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN JRNACE,	
	AMER OR 1	ICA AND IN	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI IBJECT TO THE JUS	TOF	RY, CONTINENTAL	
2.	THE DIRE	AUTHORIZE	E PURCHASING DEF THE USE OF FORE	AR'	TMENT MAY, IN N STEEL	
	A. THE EXCE TOTA HUNG GREACOST	ED ONE TEN AL CONTRACT DRED DOLLAN ATER. FOR T IS THE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITENTH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THE RS (\$2,500.00), THE PURPOSES OF ALUE OF THE STEETHE PROJECT OR,	THIS	(.1%) OF THE AND FIVE CHEVER IS S SECTION, THE	
	DETE NOT	RMINES THAT PRODUCED TITY OR O	OF THE PURCHASIN AT SPECIFIED STE IN THE UNITED ST THERWISE ARE NOT	EL ATE RE	MATERIALS ARE S IN SUFFICIEN ASONABLY	
alayoyilos		SEE A	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDIT	ION\$	
SIGNATURE		(*)	. IEEE NORG		,	···
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Department of Administration Quotat Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ation	DEP1
	DLI 1

5579

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDEN	CE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	ÉD TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F,Q,B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/				
BID OPENING DATE:	10/27/2011			:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM:NUMBÉR	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	AVAILABLE TO ME	ET CONTRACT REQUIR	EMENTS.	

	3. A CONTRACTOR WHO US			
	OF THIS SECTION MAY PURSUANT TO WV CODE		IL PENALTIES	
	PURSUANT TO WV CODE	SECTION SA-3-96.		
**	REV. 10/01/01			
٠,		1		
	EXHIBIT 7			
1911	DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLAS	S & STEEL IN PURIT	C MUBKS	
	PROJECTS	S & STEEL IN 1 SPEI	TO NORICO	
		1		, and the second
	IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST		[1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]	
	EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONS			
	ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMP			
	PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE IN THE CASE OF STEEL ON			
	MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WH			
	STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE			
	GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCT			
	IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF M			
	FOR USE AT THE SITE OF			
	DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLAS			
	THE PRODUCT IS LESS THA			
	POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USE	D IN PUBLIC WURKS	PROJECTS.	
	FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM,	GLASS OR STEEL PRO	DUCTS MAY BE	
	ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE CO	Transfer and the state of the s		
		CH COST IS UNREASO		
	20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN			
	PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMES			
	PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS			
	DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FO			
	ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUC			
SIGNATURE	SEE REVI	EASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	ONS DATE	
	[Y
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

ADDRESSICOHRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF

13/ 23



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Hequest for AFONUMBER

DEP15579

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ren sessession		MS OF SAL	February and	in a second contract of the	IP-VIA	30000000	F	о'.в.	*** 13*	FREIGHT TERMS
	ence processor	() () () () () () () () () ()	INS OF SAL	Comme	3000 S				7/5/10/00/00/00	280 (33	
09/07/ BID OPENING DATE:		10/27/	72077			nrn	OPEN	TNG	TIME	01	:30PM
200200000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	oc releccione percentada	UOP	CAT	THE STATE OF THE S	NUMBER		00000000000000	TPRICE		AMOUNT
LINÉ	QUA	YTITY	UOP	NO	ILEM	NOMBER		Y)			
. · ·		•									
	PRICE	THAN	HE FO	REIGN	MADE P	RODUCTS.					
to an a					f	**					
	IF, P	RIOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A C	ONTRACT U	NDE	RTHE	ABOVE	•	
						CER OF TH				T) ((1)
						A BID FOR				_	
	ALUMII	NUM, GI	ASS 0	R STE	EL THAT	IS REASO	NABI	-E AI	AD COME	R	
	THAN	THE LO	VEST B	ID FO	R DOMES	TIC PRODU	CTS	, THE	SPEND	ING	
	OFFICE	E MAY I	REQUES	T, IN	WRITIN	G, A REEV	ALU	4110	A AND	TO	
,ı=	REDUC	TION II	THE	LOWES	I BID F	OR SUCH D	OME:	SILC	PRODUC	15.	
						THEIR BID			ARE		
	the states in the	ATMG F	DKETEN	ALUM	THOM, G	LASS OR S	IEE	- •			
16/9			1	1							
17.	REV.	Z / Q Q		i	}						
1	KEV.	3/00									
**	EXHIB	TT 9	1		ļ	(4)					
	LANTE				}						
	NOTIC	E FOR	ISSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT	0F	CONS.	TRUCTIO	N	
	Service and the service of the servi	CT ADD	See a section of the	100000			lesion :				
		19			ĺ						
	THE A	RCHITE	CT/ENG	INEER	AND/OR	AGENCY S	HAL	L BE	REQUIR	ED	
° , 18 17						EDULE IN					
	CONST	RUCTIO	N PRO	ECT A	DDENDA	FOR STATE	AG	ENCI	ES:		
		·			1.	. '			A		*
						HALL PREF					
						T HAVE PE					
									AA MUCH	עו	1
						E BUYER					
1	PURCH	ASING	DIVIS	LON.		HITECT/EN				11.50)
						O THE STA	AILE	AGEN	CYPUR		
	MHICH	THE C	UNIKA	1 72	ISSUED.						
•,	(2)	TUE PO	VED C	ه ۱۱۸	END THE	ADDENDU	u Tn	Δ1Ι			
						CESSARY,			THE BIL)	
		NG DAT	E VI	IN AUT	אר אות לי	SHOULD BE	REC	FIVE	אל אל מ	1F	
						YS PRIOR				-	
	BUTER	MYIHT	1	200	STREET VIEW BEED						
				SEER	EVERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CO	אַדוֹמאַכ	NS			
SIGNATURE			•			TELEPHONE				DATE	
TITLE	(*)		FĘIN	*******				A	DRESS CHA	NGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

;304-763-4591 REQUEST IOI DEP15579

14/ 23 PAGE....

Address.correspo	NDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

304~763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	EQ TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA		F,O,B,		FAEIGHTITE	ims:
09/07/				N 20 0	MAN TAL	TIME	07.4	ZODM	
BID OPENING DATE;	10/27/				versionen en server	TIME		30PM	6/66 8 000 u 1610 (
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT: NO	ITEMNO	JWBER .	Ų	NIT PRICE		AMOUN	Time
P	OPENING DATE								
	(3) ALL ADD BIDDERS AND THE SAME RUL ORIGINAL BID ADDENDUM DOC ADDENDUM THAT CHANGING A E	SUBMITTED ES AND REGULATION DING DOCUME UMENT. THE T IS ISSUE	TO THE S JLATIONS ENT SHAL E ONLY E D FOR TH	TATE PURC THAT APF L ALSO AF XCEPTION E SOLE PU	CHASING PLY TO PPLY TO MAY B JRPOSE	G DIVISI THE O AN E FOR AN	ION.		
	REV. 11/96								200
	EXHIBIT 10								
3.			REQU	ISITION	NO.: .	DEP1557	9		
	ADDENDUM ACI	NOWLEDGEME	NT						
	I HEREBY ACE ADDENDUM(S) PROPOSAL, PI	AND HAVE M	ADE THE	NECESSAR	A KEAI	G CHECK	D MY		
	ADDENDUM NO	101	ed						
	NO. 2								
	NO. 3								
	NO. 4	•							
	NO. 5					500			
	I UNDERSTAN ADDENDUM(S)	MAY BE CAL	JSE FOR	REJECTION	OF B	IDS.	THE	91	V/
SIGNATURE	· ·	SEE AI	EVERSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE	RMOITIONS		DAYE		
TITLE		FEIN	×			ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

FEIN

304-763-4573

mequest for REGINUMBER

DEP 15579

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 F.O.B. FREIGHTTEAMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 09/07/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 10/27/2011 AMOUNT QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE UOP LINE VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. o Carparation. 10-27-11....DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: RFQ. NO.: DEP 15579 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for HEONOMBER Quotation

DEP15579

PAGE 14

ADDHESS CORRESPONDENCE	TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT		TER	MS OF SAL	Ę	9HIP V	IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TEAMS
09/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/27/2011					27.0	ODENANO MANG		
LINE	QUAN	000 0000000000 00000000	COL	CAT.		990900000000000000000000000000000000000	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
DVID	Cloni	(1117	- UOP	NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	10/	25/2011			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1:3	0 PM			14 ×
** · ·	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI	DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI	NG YOUR B	id:	IS NECESSARY	
	~~~				304-	163	4591	
***	VENDOR REMIT-	SHOUL TO ADD	D SUB	TO BE	2400	PAYMEN Bitter	e current t processing: Drive 25832	
, a	PLEASE CONCER	PRINT NING T	OR T HIS Q	YPE N UOTE:	AME OF PE	1	**************************************	
d an	,			*			T	
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	579 ***** TOT <i>t</i>	AL:
								•
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	*!					TELEPHONE	0/	TE
TITLE		FE	IN .			-	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### Earling Refuse Pile DEP15579

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION	
Address:	2400 RITTER DRIVE	
	DANIELS, WV 25832	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM NO.	Quantity	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	"Mobilization and Demobilization", per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l,a	\$ 10,400.00
2.0	1	"Construction Layout", per lump sum. Cannnot be more than 5% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	1.9	\$ 4,235.00
3.0	1	"Quality Control", per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.  "Site Preparation", per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of	1.8	\$ 2,117.00
4.1	1	the Total Amount Bid for the project.	1.s	\$ 23,000.00
4.2	130	"Class 1 Aggregate," per ton	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00
5.1	1,500	"Silt Fence," per linear foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00
5.2	1,500	"Straw Wattle," per linear foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00
5.3	2	"Stone Construction entrance," per each	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
6.0	5.0	"Revegetation," per plan acre	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 10,900.00
7.0	500	"Conveyance Channel ," per linear foot	\$ 44.00	\$ 22,000.00
8.0	2	"Soil Placement," per plan acre	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9.1	7	"Wet Seal," per each	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 48,300.00
9,2	7	"Bat Gate," per each	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 77,000.00
9.3	100	"Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
10.0	10	"Underdrain," per linear foot	\$ 48.00	\$ 480,00
_				
******	***************************************	TOTAL	~*******	\$ 229,882,0

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

	Part A: General Information
*	Business Name: As pan Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-001  Address: 2400 Ritter Drive  City: Daniels State: WY Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573  Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: Vadkins @ aspan-golf. Com
	Part B: Legal Structure
	( Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
	Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
	I, Ronnie Adhins, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
	Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
	Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
1	Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.  O 27 11  Date  Signature  Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Parent Entity (248573) Aspen Comoration (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation

#### All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

EIII/I,	Criecien (manage) tenhen con harm.	VAI		
Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Shoreholder	(248574) Donnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
President	(248574) Donnie L Adkiru		1/1/1982	
Shareholder	(248575) Ronnie L Adklus	50%	1/1/1982	
Vice President	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Secretary	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1962	
Treasurer	(248575) Ronnie L Ackins		1/1/1982	

1101

111

	Agency DEP 15579 REQ.P.O#
216	DROND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV	25832 es Principal and Cincinnati Insurance
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of b wall and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, or	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached her DEP. 15579 Provide all labor and maabandoned mine project known as the located near Earling, WV (Logan Co	aterials for reclamation of 5-acre ne "Earling Refuse Pile" project
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liabilit exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agreed way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the waive notice of any such extension.	shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full by of the Surely for any and all dalms hereunder shall, in no event, sees that the obligations of said Surely and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surely does hereby
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation  (Nems of Principal)  (Must be President or Vice President)  (Title)  Cincinnati Insurance Company
IMPORTANT - Surefy executing bonds must be licensed in West Virging by a server of atternay must be alleghed.	(Name of Surely)  Bunds Myss  Altomey-In-Pact
must be affixed, a power of attorney must be allached.	797

#### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

#### Fairfield, Ohio

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda K. Myers

of Beckley, West Virginia its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows: Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect;

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority, Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and scaled by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973,

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOR, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.



STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

) \$8:

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Lew NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration

date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

27th

day of

October, 2011

Bury J. Secretary

BN-1005 (10/08)

CORPORATE



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
I, Ronnie Adking, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that HSpen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
Ву:
Title: Vice President
Date: 10-27-2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of Oct 2011
By Cyrin Mission expires 8-14-2015
NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ASPEN CORPORATION ASPEN CORPORATION ASPEN CORPORATION DANIELS, WY 25832 DANIELS, WY 25832 My commission expires August 14, 2015 My commission expires August 14, 2015
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
LINDA C. FREEMAN
ASPEN CORPORATION
PO BOX707
DANIELS, WY 25832
My commission explice August 14, 2016

Rev March 2009

REQNO. DEP15579

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions, "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: Date: Authorized Signature: State of Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 27th day of December, 20 My Commission expires NOTORY PUBLIC AFFIX SEAL HERE

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ABPEN CORPORATION

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)